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Bus

Operated by

Stagecoach

346

From 25 July to 4 September 2021

Gee Cross
Hyde
Newton
Dukinfield
Ashton-under-Lyne

From 25 July to 4 September
346
Monday to Friday times are changed 
during the Summer period

PO Box 429, Manchester, M1 3BG
©Transport for Greater Manchester  21-SC-0426–G346–3500–0621

Easy access on all buses

For public transport information 
phone 0161 244 1000

7am – 8pm Mon to Fri 
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays

Summer Times



Alternative format
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request 
large print, Braille or recorded information 
phone 0161 244 1000 or visit www.tfgm.com

Easy access on buses
  Journeys run with low floor buses have no 
  steps at the entrance, making getting on 
  and off easier. Where shown, low floor 
buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated 
space for wheelchairs and pushchairs inside the 
bus. The bus operator will always try to provide 
easy access services where these services are 
scheduled to run.

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week. 
Main stops on the route are listed on the left.  
Where no time is shown against a particular stop, 
the bus does not stop there on that journey.  
Check any letters which are shown in the 
timetable against the key at the bottom of 
the page.

Where to find information about 
service changes
www.tfgm.com 
Bus station posters 
Leaflets from outlets.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One tickets, 
including DaySaver. Travelshops provide tickets, 
information and journey planning advice on 
buses, trains and trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four figures. 
The first two are the hour and 
the last two are the minutes. 

0753 is 53 minutes past 7am 
1953 is 53 minutes past 7pm

Additional information

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

Operator details
Stagecoach
Head Office 
Hyde Road 
Ardwick 
Manchester 
M12 6JS 
Telephone 0161 273 3377

Travelshops
Ashton-under-Lyne Interchange
Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm
Saturday 8am to 5.30pm
Sunday* Closed

Hyde Bus Station
Mon to Sat 8.30am to 1.15pm and 2pm to 4pm
Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays



Contains Ordnance Survey data ©Crown copyright and database right 2010 
©0100022610 Transport for Greater Manchester 2021
Transport for Greater Manchester uses reasonable endeavours to check the accuracy of 
information published and to publish changes to information in a timely manner. In no 
event will Transport for Greater Manchester be liable for any loss that may arise from this 
information being inaccurate.

Mossley Road

Park Parade

Astley Street

Chapel Street

Oxford Road

Yew Tree Lane

Birch Lane

Bennett Street

Pa
rk

 R
oa

d

Clark Way

Mottr
am O

ld Road

Apethorn Lane

M67

Wellington Road

W
hi

te
la

nd
s

Crescent Road

Foundry Street

Lodge Lane
Ch

ee
th

am
 H

ill
 R

oa
d

Ashton Road Talbot Road

Victoria Street

Clarendon Road

Jeffreys Drive

Town Lane

Sc
ot

la
nd

St
re

et

Penny MeadowPenny Meadow

Hyde Central

346MostMost

Flowery Field

346

Newton

346Ashton-under-Lyne

Ashton-under-Lyne

Trains to Marple
and Sheffield

Trains to Glossop
and Hadfield

Trains to
Manchester
Piccadilly

Trains to
Huddersfield
and Wakefield

Trains to
Manchester

Arcades
Shopping
Centre

Dukinfield Cemetery
and Crematorium

Bay
HorseSt Mary’s Road

Markham
Street

Newton
Business
Park

Cheshire
Cheese

Hyde
Clarendon
College

Evenings only

Gee Cross

Hyde

Newton

Dukinfield

Ashton-under-Lyne

Albion 
Hotel

Lodge 
Hotel

Morrisons

Clarendon StreetMarket Street

KnottLane

Tinker Street

Stockport
Road

Do
w

so
n 

Ro
ad

Trams to
Manchester

346

Key
  Bus route
  Evenings only
  Train line
  Tram line
  Direction of travel
  Bus station/connection point
  Metrolink stop
  Train station
  Terminus346



Hyde — Dukinfield — Ashton   346
Including evening journeys from Gee Cross   

Mondays to Fridays   
Hyde, Bus Station 0555 0625 0645 and  0930 0945 1000 and  1500 1515 1530 1545 and  1815 1845 1915
Ashton Road/Markham Street 0606 0637 0657 every  0942 0956 1010 every  1510 1526 1542 1557 every  1827 1857 1927
Dukinfield, Albion Hotel 0612 0643 0704 15 mins 0949 1003 1017 15 mins 1517 1533 1549 1604 15 mins 1834 1904 1934
Ashton, Interchange 0622 0653 0714 until  0959 1013 1027 until  1527 1543 1559 1614 until  1844 1914 1944
                   
 M M M M               
Gee Cross, Apethorn Lane 2000 2110 2220 2330               
Hyde, Bus Station 2008 2118 2228 2338               
Ashton Road/Markham Street 2017 2127 2237 2347               
Dukinfield, Albion Hotel 2023 2133 2243 2353               
Ashton, Interchange 2032 2142 2252 0002               
   

Saturdays   
         M M M M   
Gee Cross, Apethorn Lane         2000 2110 2220 2330   
Hyde, Bus Station 0715 0745 and  1745 1815 1845 1915 2008 2118 2228 2338   
Ashton Road/Markham Street 0725 0755 every  1755 1825 1855 1925 2017 2127 2237 2347   
Dukinfield, Albion Hotel 0732 0802 20 mins 1802 1832 1902 1932 2023 2133 2243 2353   
Ashton, Interchange 0742 0812 until  1812 1842 1912 1942 2032 2142 2252 0002   
   

Sundays and public holidays   
    M M M M
Gee Cross, Apethorn Lane    2000 2110 2220 2330
Hyde, Bus Station 0900 and 1900 2008 2118 2228 2338
Ashton Road/Markham Street 0908 every 1908 2017 2127 2237 2347
Dukinfield, Albion Hotel 0912 hour 1912 2023 2133 2243 2353
Ashton, Interchange 0921 until 1921 2032 2142 2252 0002
   
M – Journey provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester   
W– All bus 346 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details   

   
   



Ashton — Dukinfield — Hyde   346
Including evening journeys to Gee Cross   

Mondays to Fridays   
          M M M M
Ashton, Interchange 0629 0647 0705 and  1735 1755 1825 1855 1925 2035 2145 2255
Dukinfield, Albion Hotel 0640 0659 0717 every  1747 1807 1837 1907 1935 2045 2155 2305
Newton, St Mary’s Road 0649 0708 0726 15 mins 1756 1816 1846 1916 1943 2053 2203 2313
Hyde, Bus Station 0657 0717 0735 until  1805 1825 1855 1925 1952 2102 2212 2322
Gee Cross, Apethorn Lane          2000 2110 2220 2330
   

Saturdays   
           M M M M 
Ashton, Interchange 0635 0705 0735 0805 and  1705 1735 1805 1835 1925 2035 2145 2255 
Dukinfield, Albion Hotel 0647 0717 0747 0817 every  1717 1747 1817 1847 1935 2045 2155 2305 
Newton, St Mary’s Road 0656 0726 0756 0826 20 mins 1726 1756 1826 1856 1943 2053 2203 2313 
Hyde, Bus Station 0705 0735 0805 0835 until  1735 1805 1835 1905 1952 2102 2212 2322 
Gee Cross, Apethorn Lane           2000 2110 2220 2330 
   

Sundays and public holidays 
    M M M M
Ashton, Interchange 0834 and 1834 1925 2035 2145 2255
Dukinfield, Albion Hotel 0842 every 1842 1935 2045 2155 2305
Newton, St Mary’s Road 0847 hour 1847 1943 2053 2203 2313
Hyde, Bus Station 0855 until 1855 1952 2102 2212 2322
Gee Cross, Apethorn Lane    2000 2110 2220 2330
   
M – Journey provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester   
W– All bus 346 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details   


